45
G
3
D
am
pe
r
D

per D
rives
Ordering Codes
For more information
see KF-535
For torque outputs see pages 55/56
Options
Double acting and spring fail-safe
(open or closed)
Modulating (3-15 psi and 4-20mA signal)
Fail to low signal
Lock in last position
Limit switch remote position indication
4-20mA angle retransmission
High visibility position indication
Different sided/diameter handwheels
and extensions
Infinitely adjustable output levers to
suit existing or new requirements
OPTIONAL LIMIT SWITCH BOX (TO INDICATE IF
HANDWHEEL IS ENGAGED OR DISENGAGED)
OPTIONS:
0 = NO LIMIT SWITCH
1 = 2 x i/S PROX. SENSORS
2 = 2 x PNEUMATIC LS
4 = 2 x V3 MECH LS
5 = 2 x 20260 Vac PROX.*
6 = 2 x 560 Vdc PROX.*
7 = 4 x V3 MECH LS
HANDWHEEL SIDE
(SEE SKETCH)
L=LEFT
R=RIGHT
HOLE DIAMETER (d)
2=12.7mm  1/2"
3=15.9mm  5/8"
A=11/16"
4=19.1mm  3/4"
5=22.2mm  7/8"
6=25.4mm  1"
7=28.6mm  1 1/8"
8=31.8mm  1 1/4"
9=38.1mm  1 1/2"
OUTPUT LEVER
THICKNESS (t)
1=3/8"
2=1/2"
3=5/8"
4=3/4"
5=7/8"
6=1"
7=1 1/8"
8=1 1/4"
9=1 1/2"
D
AVAILABLE ON MODELS:
14 16 18 20
HANDWHEEL
DIAMETER
(F)
2=254mm  10"
3=300mm  12"
4=400mm  16"
5=600mm  24"
6=762mm  30"
E
E
S E
S
E E S
S
AVAILABLE ON MODELS:
14 16 18 20